
Date: April 6, 2021 

To: Ivan Miller, KCCP Manager, KCEO/PSB: ivan.miller@kingcounty.gov 

Subject: King County Comprehensive Plan Docket Request—Proposed Revisions to King 
County Code Title 21A.06.742 Materials Processing Facility 

The undersigned King County Rural Area Unincorporated Area Councils / Unincorporated Area 
Associations / Organizations share the goal to “Keep the Rural Area Rural.” 

We find concerns with King County Code Title 21A.06.742 Materials Processing Facility. As such 
we propose revisions to said Code language, as detailed in the accompanying Docket Request. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you. 

Submitted by: 

Peter Rimbos 
primbos@comcast.net 
Corresponding Secretary, GMVUAC 

Approved by: 

Tim O’Brien Serena Glover Steve Hiester 
obrien_timothy@hotmail.com serena@allenglover.com steve.Hiester@oldcastle.com 
President, EPCA Executive Director, FoSV Chair, GMVUAC 

Andy Benedetti Michael Tanksley Jeff Guddat 
andyb929@gmail.com wmtanksley@comcast.net jeffguddat@yahoo.com 
Vice-President, GV/LHA President, HHA President, SCAR 

Nancy Stafford 
nm.staff@outlook.com 
Chair, UBCUAC 

cc: Ivan Miller, KCCP Manager, ivan.miller@kingcounty.gov 
 John Taylor, Director, KC Dept. of Local Services (DLS): John-Dir.Taylor@kingcounty.gov 
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